Resolution of the Education reEnvisioned Board of Cooperative Education Services Regarding Conditional Approval of CLLC and CREATE Success Academy

WHEREAS, the Education reEnvisioned Board of Cooperative Education Services (the BOCES) is committed to ensuring and improving the academic success of the students of Colorado's K-12 public education;

WHEREAS, the BOCES has adopted a mission and vision welcoming innovative, exceptional schools and programs;

WHEREAS, CREATE Success Academy and the Colorado Literacy and Learning Center (CLLC) have provided applications which were reviewed by the BOCES and each separately authorized by this board for continuance to completion of an operating contract should adequate milestones be met and contract terms be mutually reached;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

The Education reEnvisioned BOCES approves the Colorado Literacy and Learning Center to operate a contract school on behalf of the BOCES, to open in Fall 2021 or Fall 2022, if enrollment interest milestones and financial commitments as agreed by the BOCES and CLLC no later than December 31, 2019, are achieved; and

The Education reEnvisioned BOCES approves CREATE Success Academy to operate a contract school on behalf of the BOCES, to open in Fall 2021 or Fall 2022, if enrollment interest milestones and financial commitments as agreed by the BOCES and CREATE Success Academy no later than December 31, 2019, are achieved.

Don Griffin President